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N RE: PETITTONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING *  BEFORE THHE

AND VARIANCE - SW/S Liberty Road

opposite Marriott Lane ¥  ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
{8219 Liberty Road)
2nd Election District *  OfF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2nd Councilmanic District
* Case No. 96-93~3PHA

X & K Realty Partnership
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as Petitions for
Special Hearing and Variance for that property known as 8219 Liberty Road,
located in the vicinity of Rolling Road near Randallstown. The Petitions
were Filed Dby the owners of the property, K & K Realty Partnership, by
William ¢. ¥ing, III, General Partner, through Howard L. BAlderman, Jr.,
Esquire. The Petitioners request a special hearing seeking alternate
theories of relief. Specifically, the Petitioners seek a finding that the
proposed principal use on the subject site is as a carry-out restaurant.
In the alternative, the Petitioners seek a determination that parking
requirements should be calculated separately for the carry-out restaurant,
office, food preparation area, utility and storage areas, and the sit-down
restaurant uses on the site. As a third alternative, the Petiticners seek
consideration of the variance request filed as part of this case. Pursuant
to the Petition for Variance, the Petitioners seek relief from Section
408.6.A.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R. to permit
44 parking spaces in lieu of the required 101. The subject property and
relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted
which was accepted inte evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were William

C. King, TII, General Partner of X & K Realty Partnership, property owner,
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Iohn Mildenberyg, Professional Engineer with Mildenberg Associates, Inc.,
who prepared the site plan for this project, and Howard L. Alderman, Jr.,
Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. BAppearing as an interested party
was Paula Salitzman, who appeared on behalf of the Liberty Communities
Development Corporation (LCDC). There were no Protestants present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
is a commercial site which abuts Liberty Road, across from its intersection
with Marriott YLane. The property consists of 0.7216 acres, more or less,
zoned B.L.-C.8.-2, and is improved with a 6300 sq.ft. building which houses
a seafood carry-out restaurant known as Sea King. The property and exist-
ing building thereon have recently been renovated and refurbished. A sepa-
rate building which previously existed on the site has been razed to pro-
vide additieonal parking. A floor plan of the subject building was submitted
which shows the internal layout of the building. As can be seen from this
plan, most of this space is devoted to the carry-ocut operation, although
there is some seating, a small office, storage area, food preparation area,
and utility space. The proffered testimony on behalf of Mr. King estab-
lished that 90% of the restaurant buginess is of the carry-out variety,
and, as t{he name suggests, the business's primary feocus is the sale of
seafood.

The special hearing request seeks the designation of this business
as a carry-out restaurant. Under the parking regulations contained within
the B.C.Z.R., a carry-out restaurant on this site of the dimensions shown
would require 32 parking spaces. In that 44 spaces are provided, no vari-
ance relief would be necessary. However, if the carry-out restaurank
designation is not applicable, 101 spaces would be required. This number

is derived by computing the parking required for the separately identified
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uges within the struckure. If this approach is adopted, the reguested
variance is necessary.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, all of which is
uncontradicted, I find that the primary use of the subject site is as a
carry-out vestaurant. As noted above, 90% of the business is derived from
this use. The other uses on the site are ¢learly ancillary to the carry-
out business. Thus, the Petition for Special Bearing should be granted
and, as such, the need for a parking variance is rendered moot.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posilng of the property and public
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reaszons set forth above, the
special hearing relief shall be granted and the variance dismissed as moot.

THEREF?izﬁ::LT 18 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this I z “day of October, 1995 thalt the principal use on the sub-
ject slke is a carry-out restaurant, and thus, the Petition for Special
Hearing seeking such relief in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be
and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IP IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking
relief from Section 409.6.A.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R. to permit 44 parking spaces in lieu of the required 101, in

accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DISMIBSED AS MOOT.

LAWRENCE F. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore Countby




_Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

.é*i 12

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

October 18, 1995

Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
Levin & Gann

305 W. Chespaeake Avenue, Suite 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
SW/S Liberty Road opposite Marriott Lane
(8219 Liberty Road)
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
K & K Realty Partnership - Petitioners
Case No. 96-93-5PHA

Dear Mr. Alderman:

(410) 887-4386

. Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered 1iIn the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted

and the Petition for Variance dismissed in accordance with the
“Qrder.

attached

Tn +the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development

Management office at 887-33921.

Very truly yours,

o }ZQ//M% |

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. William C. King, III, General Partner, K & K Realty Partnership

3410 Plumtree Drive, Ellicott City, Md. 21042

Ms. Paula Saltzman, ¢/o LCDC
9960 Liberty Road, Randallstown, Md. 21133

‘People's Counsel
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

forthepropertylncatedat 8219 Liberty Road
QG*QSPSPQ# which is presently zoned ;- o, 2 e

This Petition shai he filed-with the Ctftes-of Zoning Administration & Development Managsmen;.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Saltimore County and which is describad in the c'escription and piat attached
herete and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Asgyulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whethar or not the Zonin Commissioner should approve .

SEE ATTACHED

Property isto be posted and gdvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regutations.
), or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to sy
are to be bound by the zoning raguiatigns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pureuant to the Zoning Law for Battimors Gounty.

1We da solsmnly deciare anc affirm, under the penahtion of Bacury, Hag i L e
logul ownaric} of tne pvoperty wiich s the subject of this Praftios,

Contrast Purchasst/Lesses: Logal Owrerss): |
K&K REALTY PART-NERSHIP
{Type of Print Name) ‘ {Typs of Print Name) i e
- | .
) CL e snl ot
Signature Signature 141 1iam (» King,/TII, General Partner
Address (Type o Print Name)
Ciy "Sate Zpcoce Signature
3410 Plumtree Drive 465-9660
Atomey for Petiianer: : Address Fhione Ho.
Ellicott City, MD 21042
Chy State "~ Zipsode
Name, Addtess and phone numbas of fegal owner, contract purchaser or rapresentative
to b contacted,
Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
LEVIN & GANN, P.a,
305 West Chesnpeake Avenue, Suite 113
Towson, Maryland 29204
o | Tel.: (410) 321-0600
‘, R —————— | ————
igrney’s Phone No.: (410) 321-0600 | DERCEUSE ONLY P
N ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING z
| unaveilable for Hearing
'\i the tollowing dates Next Two Month
f ALL o OTHER
REVIEWED BY: — 2 27 7 oare_57/25 /75~

ﬁ ';'r HLM&;U '
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8209 LIBERTY ROAD
K&K REALTY PARTNERSHIP, Owner
(continuation sheet)

SPECIAL HEARING:

L.

the principal use proposed as a carryout restaurant; or

in the alternative, to determine that parking requirements should be calculated
separately for carryout restaurant, office, food preparation, utility and storage, and
restaurant; or

in the alternative, consider the variance request filed as part of this case.



. e . ee Hre
Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 3 19 Liberty Road
-2 —S QHA which is presently zoned 1 .o

This Petition shall he fited with the Office of Zoning Administration & Devetopment Management.
The undersigned, lege owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby patition for a Variance from Section(s)

SEE ATTACHED

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimere County; for tiw following reasons: {indicate hardship ot
practical difficuity)

SEE ATTACHED

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon flling of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the Zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

MWe do solsmnly dacinre and affirm, under the penaities of Parjury, that 1/ s g
fegal ovmer(s) of the propery which is the subject of this Pettion,

Contract Puichaser/Lasses Leg#s Quweris);
K&K REALTY PARTNERSHIP
{Type or Frint Name) (Typ® o7 Print Name) T
_ By: ~Z) L ﬁ*“M/@»\% |
Signaturs Slonatite 14 111am C. King, ¥II, Geneial Partner
Address (Type or Frint Name)
City State Zipcode Signature
Attorney for Patitioner:
3410 Plumtree Drive 465-~96 60
Address Phone No.
Ellicott City, MD 2104 2
City Siata dpcode
Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchassr or fepresentative
to ba contacted,

Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire
LEVIN & GANN, P.A.

305 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tel.: (410) 321-0500

R OFFICE USE ONLY NN ————

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING [ 4e
unavailable for Hearing

the following dstes Next Two Months
N H.“;Jm_t\m/r [ ] ALL / OTHEH

\\\- J revewen av___ P4 onre_E /25 /i
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8209 LIBERTY ROAD
K&K REALTY PARTNERSHIP, Owner
(continuation sheet)

G, -7 —S OHA

BCZR Section 409.6.A.2 to permit a total of 44 spaces in lieu of the 101 required.

JUSTIFICATION:
1. the carryout restaurant use is the predominant use;
2. the existing structure is being replaced with a more modern facility and the
parking has been in existence prior to 1945,
3. the current owner had no part in the recordation of the lot in its irregular size and
shape; and
4, for such further reasons as will be presented at the time of the hearing on this

Petition, if required.
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DESCRIPTION
LANDS OF WILLIAM C. KING, JR. & WILLIAM C. KING, III

SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

| FOR ZONING DESCRIPTION ONLY </, -3 —SFH—H-

BEGINNING for the same at an iron pipe set at the northeasternmost corner of a parcel of land
that was granted and conveyed by Paul C. Beaty and Anna B. Beaty, his wife, to William C,
King, Jr. and William C. King, III, by deed dated June 18, 1983 and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 6536 at Folio 250, said point also being on the
southerly right of way line of Liberty Road ( Maryland Route 26) (variable width) as shown on
Maryland State Roads Commission Plat No. 25139, thence leaving said southerly right of way
line and running thence, as now surveyed

L. South 32° 42’ 00" West 179,10 feet to an iron pin found; and
2, North 61° 57> 00" West 101.62, thence

3. North 61° 57> 00" West 50.00 feet to an iron pipe set;

4. North 32° 57° 11" East 50.18 feet to an iron pipe set;

5. North 61° 16’ 09" West 34.50 feet to an iron pipe set; and

6. North 32° 28” 33" East 127.83 feet to a point on the aforesaid southerly right of way
line of Liberty Road,; thence with said southerly right of way line

8. South 62° 09° 10" East 80.00 feet, thence

9. South 62° 09° 10" East 106,49 feet to the place of beginning, containing 31,193 square
feet or 0,716 acres of land, more or less.

Being (1) a part of a parcel of land that was granted and conveyed by John H. Klohr to Paul C
Beaty and Anna B. Beaty, his wife, by deed dated November 1, 1965 and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 4541 at folio 43, and (2) a part of a parcel
of land that was granted and conveyed by John H. Klohr to Paul C, Beaty and Anna B. Beaty,
his wife, by deed dated November 1,1965 and recorded among the aforesaid land records in Liber
4541 at folio 49. ANV ey,

SEAKING/IBM2

MICROFILIMEL

"""g;;”“l"l MILDENBERG,
Ml BornDER & Assoc, INc.




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE coumﬂ S 3P A

Towsen, Maryland

Distriet. <22 | N Dete of Posting. LL25L%5 . .........

o A 4 T ke PO A g

Posted for: ...5' .»::cr.e.{-!..{{.'iﬁm.-.”f.gfxéf%!ﬁ - cammmnramemmme i —————

Petitioner: .Zf.’_m._--ﬂe{?f -.fﬁ.ﬁ?&ﬁ.&éﬁ. S, _-.-; ...................................
Location of pmpnrty __-.&._ZA%%’;Q_“@;"__ —m e —————— e —————————

------------------------------------------------------- '!.—'e-——ha---——-----—d-------ﬂ-------' -
Location of Signs:_ ﬁ‘“”f’”"—(”ﬁfﬁ,ﬂ@ﬂ‘/{}a_éﬂﬂ AT G
Remarks: .. ——— mm——————— —— e —mm——— e ———————
Posted by ... m ..................... Dats of retum.'.._{'z./ A S

Fumber of Signer __/ Db Dhapn
3 LT -_;7‘2 i‘F & J"ﬁ .:‘—1 “f I
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 627/024 1095

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of / successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on g/ , 19 ?S

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

ﬁJJW

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
[

LAW&ENGEE SGHMIDT
ngng Qommissignerfar
:B_glﬁrmm coumy .
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wﬂ%%‘%ﬁea PINK - AGENGY

BALTIMORE CuUNTY, MARYLAND KNo.

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 0, ean
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT c:? C» ?:5 5 @ P
DATE ‘2’/25’/‘{5’ accountr = C /57
I‘f(ww; qz’
B\’ S ' amount__$ 570‘ I
RECEIVED /. € Croy Csn-&vml Pﬁ
FROM:
G20~ Commn Vi — A5 Oe 1
OUO - o Sp_ fleeri., — i 25 0.
O - ¢ Sran ¥ 3s. aaca ) Ze g
FOR: o> . 5 5( 70 0 ot
B 1 O3A0S3HO0LIMILHRT 570,00
W2 Ed CODZ 24 1PHOR-25--95

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
YELLOW . CUSTOMER

e S - s m——

— e Db Al sl e e bk et 1 £
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Baltimore County Governiment
Office of Zoning Administration
it and Development Management

in \*/;,est Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 ' (410} 887-3453

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & pHOCEDURES.

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations requite that hotice bé given to

the general public/meighboring property ownérs reldtive to pkoperty
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning heatring. For thode pqtitibhﬁ
which require a public hearing, this notleé 15 accomplished by postiig .
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at ledst one
newspaper of general circulation in the Couhty.{ B

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and

advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is respongible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Pposting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at tha
time of filing. '

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
From and should be remitted directly to the newispapet. . ™
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY I88UBNCE of zoNiNG OfibEr. :

;

For newspaper advertising: N Co !

‘, . Ttem No.: 9—2.

petitioner: K+ K ﬂ&f-//vzy ﬁtﬁ/wemé:’}

Location: FA/¢ Qéc/:ﬂ‘} /?c')a,/

| PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: '.

WAME: bl L. Allecrrons ,27;'-' A Lectn 5 Gae, PA 4

©opRess: D05 Uest Chessponte. A, Suite /13
To ey IO 21209

v .
S "

PHONE NUMBER! [*’-//é) D2/ 5657 ' .
" AJ:ggs 0, P . ' |
i % et g, ‘ {Revised 04/09/93)

B a— L

e
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TO0:

POTURENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
September 21, 1995 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esq.
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue #113
Towson, MD 21204

321-0600

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property idenmtified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
ot
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-93-SPHA (Ttem 92)

8219 Liberty Road - Sea King

SW/S Liberty Road, opposite Marriott Lane
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: X & K Realty Partnership
HEARTNG: MCNDAY, OCTOBER 16, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse.

Special Hearing to approve the principal use proposed as a carryout restaurant; or in the alternative, to
datermine that parking requirements should be calculated separately for carryout restanrant, office, food
preparation, wtility and storage, and restaurant; or in the altermutive, consider the variance request

filed as part of this case.
Variance to permit a total of 44 spaces in lieu of the 101 required. *

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATICNS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HERRING, PLEASE CALL 887-33951. r



Baltimor Development Processing
altimore f-ounty County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Septembar 12, 1595
NOTICE OF HEARING

The %oning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold & public hearing on the property identifled hersinin Room 106 of the County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 or Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington
Rvenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96~93-SPHA (Ttem 92)

8219 Liberty Road - Sea King

SW/S Liberty Road, opposite Marriott Lane

Znd Electlion Pistrict - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: K & K Realty Partnership

HEARING: MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthousa.

Special Hearing to approve the principal use proposed as a carryout restaurant; or in the alternative, to
determine that parking requirements should be calculated separately for carryout restaurant, office, food
preparation, utility and storage, and restavrant; or in the alternative, comsider the variance request filed
ag part of this case.

Variance to permit a total of 44 spaces in lien of the 101 required.

@gﬂu

Arnold Jablon
Director

ce: K & K Realty Partnership
Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esg,

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST WUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEARE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HEARINGS ARE MANDICRPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353,
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERTNG THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

AL
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1, Baltimore Count Development Proqes§1ng
Y County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

October 12, 1995

Howard L. Alderman, Jr.
305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Buite 113

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Ttem No.: 92
Case No.: 96-93-SPHA
Petitioner: K & K Realty

Dear Mr. Alderman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
August 25, 1995,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that ‘offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file,

1f you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (B887-3391).

alncerely,

(j ‘vr" Lﬁ'f‘blﬂiL

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning - Supervisor

WCR/jw
Attachment(s)

%:9 Prinled wilh Saybean Ink
an Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ0: Arnold Jablon, Director, PDM DATE: September 11, 1995
FROM: Pat Keller, Director, OP / 5

SUBJECT: 8219 Liberty Road

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 92
Petitioner: K&K Realty Partnership

Property Size:

Zoning: BL-AS
Requested Action: Special Hearing and Variance
Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The subject property is located within the "1990 Liberty Action Plan Update"
study area. The Plan, which was adopted by the County Council in 1991, is a
important revitalization tool.

The "1990 Liberty Action Plan Update" encourages property owners to reinvest in
their properties. The applicant has shown considerable commitment to improving
the appeﬂgance of the subject property, and the requested relief is consistent
with the 'goals of the Plan. Therefore, staff recommends that the applicant’s
request be granted.

erepared by (A U/ %f%/ -
Division Chief: ///j@(f W

PK/JL

WICROL -



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE C ORRESPONDERNCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Sept. 15, 19856
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Development Plans Review Division

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 11, 1995
Item No. 0872

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the subject zoning item. All improvements, intersections,
entrances, drainage requirements and construction affecting &
State Road right-of-way are subject to the gtandards,
apecifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway
Administration, in addition to those nf Baltimore County.

A final landscape plan was approved for thig development
. on April 5, 1995. Remove Note #13 from the Special Hearing
Plan.

RWE: ew

MICROFILMEL



oo . Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

D

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DARTE: Lo/08/93

Arnold Jablon

Director

coning Administration and
Davelopment Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP—~1103

RE: Property Owner-:s SEE BELOW

LOCATION: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF SEPT. §, 1995.
Ttem No.: SEE BELOW foning Agendat

Gantlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

H. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at % Lime, .
B3,64,85,86,07,89,

IN REFERE 0 THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUME—]ERS:El
90,91 AND 7R, ' .S

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD ,
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4B81, MS-1102F

cc: File

(R
l%.‘l Printed on Racycled Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: ZADM W Lx)ﬂ&—g DATE: égﬁﬂ

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordination

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Agenda: 9-5-95

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: :

Item #'s: 8 I

89
57
g9

9

LS:sp

LETTYZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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David L. Winstead

_.niL .

SSS  Maryland Department of Transportation Searetary
G State Highway Administration :ida;ingasrg:f
71296~
Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County
Baitimore County Office of : ftem No. OFZ (NTK)

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

(et

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/es

o
Nz

My telephone number is il o s!
Maryland Relay Servica for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street e Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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LAW OFFICES

MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BUILDING
2 HOPKINS PLAZA
9TH FLOCR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201
410-539-3700
TELECOPIER 4)0-625-2050

A PR SSIONML ASSOCTATION

BALTIMORE OFFICE LE@@ GANN ELLIS LEVIN (1893-1960)

HOWARD L. ALDERMAN, JR.
August 25, 1995

Arnold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits and
Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 109

Towson, MD 21204

RE: 8219 Liberty Road
Petitions for Special Hearing & Variance
Request for Expedited Hearing

Dear Mr, Jablon:

We represent the owner of the above-referenced property which has been utilized
primarily as a carry-out restaurant for many years. Our client is moving ahead with the
renovation and expansion of existing improvements. Your office has advised previously that
parking calculations can not be broken out by type of use, absent a hearing before the Zoning
Commissioner.

We have this date filed a Petition for Special Hearing regarding determination of
parking calculations by use and, in the alternative, a variance from the parking requirements
of the BCZR. So that our client is not delayed in opening for full use of the site as
reconfigured, we are requesting that an early hearing date be set.

Should you need any additional information in your evaluation of this request, please
contact me at your earliest possible convenience.

Very truly yours,

V%
Hdward L. Alder

/(7(”,//64/%~
Jr.

HLA/gk
cc: K&K Realty Partnership
Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
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LOCATION © SOUTRWEST S0 OF UBERTY ROAL,
APPROXIMATEL 7 5007 FAST OF ROLING ROAD,
APEROMIMATELY 15507 WEST OF MILFORD MILL

2oal ANC WEST OF —B4%5.
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COUNC LMANC DISTRICT:  Znd
EXiSTinG ibo SEAROGD CARKYTOUT STCRE AND PACKAGE
L00s STORE.

PROPCSED USE CARRYOUT RESTAURANT AND CARRY OUT STORE
EXISTING PARKING ¢ 47 SFACZES.
CARECOLUT RESTALIRANT:

REG'D PARKING = {6,300 5Q FT./1G00) X 5 SPACZES = 32
_umD_UGMWD_Upmx_zmHme_uh..._m..m\u

ALL SIGNS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 413 OF BAL TMORE
COUNT~ ZONING REGULATIONS,

AL PARKING AREA LIGHTING WILL REFLECT AWAY FROM
RESIDONTIAL LOTS

NG ADDITIONAL IMPERVIOUS AREA WILL BY ADDED TO THE
SITE  SOME PAVEMENT 1S TO BE REMOVED TO ALLOW FOR
THE ACDITION OF PLANTING ISLANDS WITHIN THE PARKING
ARE A

FX:STNG FAR = 7269 S0 FT. = 023

Jr433 S0t

1=
o
p

]

G¢-93-STHR

cROGPTSFD AR = BAING S0 7T = 20
3T ALE = BT

THIS | ANDSCAPE PLaN S SLBJECT TO SECTION woAa 2o OF THE
CANDS TAPE MANIIAL L SINCE FrO0R AREL IS REING DETREASED,
THS FLAM IS NOT REQUIRED 70 MEET THE MIM:MLKM FLANTING
REQUIFEMENTS., HOWEWVER, PLANTING 'SLANDS HAVE BEENM
AGDEL aMD PLANT MATER:AL HAS BEEN PEOWIDED N THESE
AREAT
POOFC D UUHTING Wil BE ATTACKED 70 THE EXIERIOR WALl
OF THE BLELDING EXCERPT WHERE S0TED OMN "HE PLAN
AL BATI ARE &OUNIESS OTHERWISE KNITED ON O THE FLAMN.
SONING: CASE MNuIMBER F1-ZABA —~— CRANTZD & vARIANCE OF
RS FERT N b 09 THE REQUERED R0 FEERET AT THE
SOLT-WEST CORNER OF THE SUBJECT BUMRLIENTZ - - AN I501
DRC MJMBER CZRE5E DIST. 2072 —— UWTEDl EXEMPT.ON DNDER
SECTON Z&E—17tal 7y OF THE SALTMORE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT
REGL_ATIONS — - FEEB. ©3, 139% LIMITED EXERPTION UNDER
SECTION 26-:71ibx9) OF THE BALTMORE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT
FEGL_ATIONS —— FEB. &, 19%5
PREWOJS BUILDING PERMIT MNUMBEER B-2165978.
CURREMT BLILDING PERMIT NJUMBERE - B-Z27628055.
EXISTING PARKING SHOWN HEREON EXISTED PRIOE 10 1545
ALTERMATIVE ZONING RELIEF (wARIANCE
REGD PARKING = (6,300 SQ. F7.A10007 X 16 SPACES = 101 SPATES
PARKING PROVIDED = 44 SPACES
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